

3rd year maint. bill

31

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Maint. of road					
from Neta Chowk to					
Lavholiya.					
Agency- S.R Enterprises.					
Agreement no-511330/2020-21					
Date of Commencement-17/09/2020					
Actual Date of Completion-10/12/21					

(1) Restoration of rain cuts / berms.

$$8 \times 4.5 \times 1.3 \times 0.15 = 7.02$$

$$5 \times 6.00 \times 1.2 \times 0.15 = 5.4$$

$$2 \times 3.00 \times 1.3 \times 0.15 = 1.17$$

$$4 \times 4.8 \times 1.2 \times 0.15 = 3.45$$

$$7 \times 3.8 \times 1.5 \times 0.15 = 5.98$$

$$6 \times 5.00 \times 1.70 \times 0.15 = 7.65$$

$$8 \times 4.5 \times 1.75 \times 0.15 = 9.45$$

$$9 \times 6.80 \times 1.20 \times 0.15 = 11.01$$

$$6 \times 2.5 \times 1.00 \times 0.15 = 2.25$$

$$4 \times 4.62 \times 1.20 \times 0.15 = 3.32$$

$$= 56.70 \text{ m}^3$$

(2.) Making up of berms / shoulder.

$$8 \times 6.84 \times 1.85 = 101.23$$

$$6 \times 8.00 \times 1.85 = 88.8$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
(1) Restoration of raincuts / berms.					
vide cost page no-31					
56.70 m ³ @ 404.06 / m ³					22910.00
(2) Making up of berms / shoulder.					
vide cost page no-32					
578.78 m ² @ 60.28 / m ² =					34889.00
(3) Repair of pot holes					
Gilled 75 mm.					
vide cost page no-32					
56.25 m ³ @ 354.57 / m ³ =					19945.00
(4) Patch repair over pot holes with 20 mm					
vide cost page no-32					
56.24 m ² @ 253.68 / m ² =					14267.00
(5) maint of C/D works (H.P convert)					
vide cost page no-33					
1.00 NO @ 1166.58 / NO =					1167.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4.50 m ² @ 2.33 /m ²				=	10.00
(12) Painting on parapet wall					
vide coty. page no-34					
8.70 m ² @ 100.76 /m ²				=	877.00
(13) Road marking on B.T					
vide coty. page no-34					
160.00 m ² @ 721.95 /m ²				=	115512.00
(14) Road marking on C.C.					
vide coty. page no-34					
134.00 m ² @ 810.76 /m ²				=	108642.00
				RS-	323687.00
Labour cess 14%				RS-	3237.00
WST 12%				RS-	38842.00
Seigniorage fee				RS	625.00
				RS-	366391.00
less 0.11% below (-)				RS-	403.00
				RS-	365988.00
<u>Ramch</u>					
13/6/24					
oe					
<u>Ram</u>					
15/6/24					